GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORYOF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5. SHAM NATH MARC. DELHI EA

F.1(147)/GA/DC/HQ/Vol-III/1260-1272

Dated: 30 6 2023

ORDER

Transfer /posting of the following officer / official is hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name & Designation of the officer / official	Present Posting	Transferred to
01.	Ms. Madhu Pal, PS	Pr. Branch of DC-VII	Pr. Branch of SDM-V
02.	Sh. Tarun Sharma, Steno	Pr. Branch of DC-VI	Pr. Branch of DC-VII
03.	Ms. Harsha Nagi, Steno	Pr. Branch of SDM-V	Pr. Branch of DC-VI
05.	Ms. Tannu Sharma, Steno	DDMA Branch	Pr. Branch of SDM-I
06.	Sh. Bharat Lal Meena, J.A.	Legal Branch	Pr. Branch of SDM-I

The above officer / official shall "Stand Relieved" from their present place of posting with immediate effect with the direction to report in their new place of posting without waiting for any formal relieving order. Non-compliance of the order will be viewed seriously.

This issues with the prior approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

(Jessy-Jacob)
Section officer-G.A.
Dated: 20/6/2023

F.1(147)/GA/DC/HQ/Vol-III/ (260-1272

Copy for information and compliance to:-

- 01. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 02. Deputy Commissioners, DC-VI (HQ), DC-VII (HQ), Revenue Department, 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 03. Sub Divisional Magistrates (HQ) concerned, Revenue Department, 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054
- O4. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054, with the request to upload the order on Department's website.
- 05. Officer / official concerned for strict compliance.
- 06. Guard file.

(Jessy Jacob) Section officer-G.A.